Document No.	AGREEMENT Document Title	
AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF A STORMWATER FACILITY		
THIS AGREEMENT made thisday of, 20, by and between the City of Wausau, a municipal corporation of the State of Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and		
a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "OWNER";		
WITNESSETH:		
WHEREAS, CITY has an interest in and an obligation for the development,		Recording Area
management, and maintenance of stor limits of the City of Wausau, which i CITY's stormwater management ordir being entered into pursuant to that ordin	terest and obligation is evidenced in nce and in this agreement which is	Name and Return Address City of Wausau Engineering Dept. 407 Grant Street Wausau, WI 54403
WHEREAS, OWNER wishes to construct certain buildings on land in the City of Wausau, and as an inducement for CITY to grant to OWNER a permit to construct these improvements, OWNER wishes to enter into this agreement for the management and maintenance of a stormwater facility; and		PIN:

WHEREAS, the specific provision of the Wausau Municipal Code which provides for stormwater management is Chapter 15.56 of the Wausau Municipal Code, which code provides for the routine and extraordinary post construction maintenance of a stormwater management facility, and such a facility is being herein installed for the use and benefit of the development of OWNER's property, and this agreement will specifically provide for the management and maintenance of that stormwater facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. That attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference, is "Exhibit A," a map upon which there is located certain improvements and storm water facilities, which are the subject of this agreement.
- 2. OWNER specifically agrees to maintain the storm water facilities in accordance with the schedules and procedures set forth in "Exhibit B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. OWNER specifically grants CITY access to, from and across the property encompassed in "Exhibit A" in order to evaluate and inspect the pond and, in addition to the detention pond, any other stormwater facilities, which evaluation and inspection will, from time to time, be necessary in order to ascertain that the practices concerning management and maintenance are being followed pursuant to CITY's stormwater management ordinances; CITY shall maintain, as a public record, the results of all site inspections, and shall recommend any corrective actions required to bring the stormwater management practices into proper operating condition.
- 4. Upon notification to OWNER that maintenance deficiencies exist on property, any corrective actions shall be undertaken by OWNER within a time frame as set forth by CITY, which time frame will be reasonable; should OWNER not satisfactorily complete any directives of CITY, as identified in any inspection report or directive, within the time frame provided by CITY, then the parties agree that CITY shall complete any corrective actions and the cost of those actions, including any administrative charges, shall be paid in full by OWNER or, in lieu thereof, shall be placed as a special assessment on the tax rolls of all of the property described on "Exhibit A" pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes.

- 5. This agreement is being entered into pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 15.56 of the city ordinances of the City of Wausau, and the parties agree that OWNER will be bound by these provisions or any future amendments to these provisions or any separate provisions relating to stormwater management.
- 6. These covenants, agreements, and obligations provided for in this agreement shall travel with the land and be binding upon OWNER, its successors and assigns in perpetuity.

	OWNER:
	By:
	By:
	CITY OF WAUSAU:
	By: Doug Diny, Mayor
	By: Kaitlyn Bernarde, Clerk
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF MARATHON)	
Personally came before me this day of and of the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument a	, 20, the above-named, to me known to be and acknowledged the same.
	Notary Public, Wisconsin My commission:
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF MARATHON)	
	, 20, the above-named Doug Diny, Mayor, and known to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument
	Notary Public, Wisconsin My commission:

This instrument was drafted by the Engineering Department, City of Wausau, 407 Grant Street, Wausau, WI 54403.